





To:FortLauderdaleFlo From: OCWEN Fax : DCWEN LTOPCALL at:0CT-06-2009-17:51 Doc:240 Page:003

L~ Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
O P.O. Box 24737
i West Palm Beach, Florida 334164737

ocwen (Donotsend correspondence or payments to the above address.) TWW N.CO)

PAYMENT REMITTANCE INFORMATION
Make checks payable to Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC.

1.
2. Always include your loan number with your payment.
3. Thu down payment must be in the form of ccmﬁed funds.
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLL
ATTN: CASHIERING DEPAR IM&.\J r
1661 Worthington Road,Suite 100
West Palm Beach, FL. 33409

MONEY GRAM BANK WIRE
RECEIVER CODE: 3237 BANK: JPMorgan Chase Panilg NA
PAYABLE TO: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC ABA: 021000021

CITY: ORLANDO

STATE: FLO
REFERENCE
AGENT LOC.

BY WUQC
Code City: Ocwen

State: FL

Reference: Loan #

Attn: Home Retention Department

ACCOUNT NAME: Ocwen Loan Servicing. LLC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: SZi,‘?SS?S

Email: Trapsferfunds@eewen.com with the details

of the wirg,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC (“Ocwen”) is offering you this Loan Modificafion Agreement (*“Agreement”), dated 10/06/09, which modifies
the terms of your home loan obligations as described in detail belowgs

A, the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Mortgage ™) /dated®hd recorded in the public records of Broward County, and

B the Note, of the same date and secured by the Mortgage gwhich €ovars the real and personal property described in the Mortgage and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at 2027 NW 180th,A venue Pembroke Pines, FL. 33029.

Pursuant to our mutual agreement to modify your Note and (Mortgageland in consideration of the promises, conditions, and terms set forth

below, the parties agree as follows:

1. In order for the terms of this modification to bedome effegtive, you promise to make an initial payment of $1,659.99 on or before
10/15/09 and two (2) equal monthly payments of ‘principal and interest in the amount of $1,496.09 to Ocwen (“Tnial Period”)
beginning on 11/1/09, and thereafter due on thie,same day of each succeeding month.

You agree that, at the end of the Tnal Peried,, the niéw principal balance due under your modified Note and the Mortgage will be
$325,409.82. Upon modification, your Note willbecome current and will not be in default.

[

3. Any payments due for taxes or insurance will be/your responsibility in addition to the payments of principal and interest required
under the terms of this modification. Ththis loan is currently escrowed, Ocwen will continue to collect the required escrow amounts
with your monthly principal and interest payment.

4. If you successfully complete the Trial Penod, your loan will automatically be modified pursuant to the terms of this Agreement
(the “Modification™). However, if you fail to'send any full payment on or before the respective due date during the Trial Period,
the Trial Period will immediately termipate and the Modification offer will be null and void.  Acceptance and application of late
payments during the Trial Peniod does not waive Ocwen's right to terminate the Trial Period, nullify the Modification or resume
foreclosure or other activities.related to the delinquency of the loan under its original terms.

5. You promise to makepayments of principal and interest on the same day of each succeeding month until
6/1/35, at which time dfinal Balleeén payment in an amount equal to all remaining amounts under the
Note and Modification Wall be due.

38134995 SSTPBEFM.6
This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpase.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is not intended as and does
not constitute an attempt to collect a debt.




To: FortLauderdaleFlo From: OCWEN Fax : DCWEN Liopcall  at:DCT-06-2009-17:51 Doc:240 Page: 004

EAT  Oowen Lo Servicing, LEC
O P.O. Box 24737

West Palm Beach, Florida 334164737

o cwyn (Donot send correspondence or payments to the above address.) W ¢

o

5 Upon Modification, the annual rate of interest charged on the unpaid principal balance of your loan wj
3.9500%. This rate will remain in effect until the end of a five (5) year period beginning with y, ayment after the Trial
Period expiration. At the end of this period, your interest rate will be calculated according to 5 of your original loan
documentation.

8. If you sell your property, refinance or otherwise payoff your loan during the 12 months féliowing the date of Modification, the
Modification will be voidable at the sole option of Ocwen and all amounts owed undér thelbligations existing pricr to the
Modification will be due and owing.

9. You will comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of your, 3 cluding without limitation, the
covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assggsments. escrow items, impounds and all other
payments that you are obligated to make under the Mortgage, except as otherwise pre i

10, You understand and agree that:

(@) All the nghts and remedies, stipulations and conditions contained 1 e relating to default in the making of
payments under the Mortgage will also apply to default in the m modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in yo ortgage will remain in full force and effect,
except as herein modified, and none of the your obligatio jab1 under your Note and Mortgage will be diminished
or released by any provisions hereof, nor will this Agreeme way impair, diminish or affect any of Ocwen’s rights
under or remedies on your Note and Mortgage, whether 1 emedies arise there under or by operation of law.
Also, all nghts of recourse to which Ocwen is presentl against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, your Note and Mortgage are & ed by Ocwen.

(¢) Any expenses incurred in connection with the servicing of yo , but not yet charged to your account as of the date of
this Agreement, may be charged to your account afte te 1s Agreement.

(d) Nothing in this Agreement will be understo 0 be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of your Note
and Mortgage.

(e) Inthe event that a foreclosure is pending, the action will not be dismissed. However,Ocwen will take reasonable
action to place it on hold pending your ¢ e Trial Period. If the Tral Period is successfully completed, any
pending foreclosure action will be dismisse

(f)  During the Trial period, your loan will i delinquent. As a result, late fees may be charged and credit reporting
will continue pursuant to the original term i

(2)  You agree to make and execute su or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and
conditions of this Agreement which, d and accepted by Ocwen, will bind and inure to your heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns.

(h)  You understand that this a lly binding and that it affects your rights. You confirm that you have had the
opportunity to obtain ind el concerning this Agreement and are signing this Agreement voluntarily and
with full understanding of 1ts ¢ 1 meaning.

() Corrections and Omissions: agree to execute such other and further documents as may be reasonably necessary to
consummate the mplated herein or to perfect the liens and secunty interests intended to secure the
payment of the loan eviden ote,

— 4 .

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LL Constanza Tami

By:

38134995 SSTPBEFM.6

Upon Modification, the new amount payable under your Note and the Mortgage will be increased to the t
debt owed on your loan.

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is not intended as and does

not constitute an aittempt to collect a debt.





